OP \$40.00 87462628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM499391

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strayer Education, Inc.		07/31/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strategic Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	2303 Dulles Station Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Mail Stop 6C	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87462628	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	528392
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle Zajk
SIGNATURE:	/joelle zajk/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0404

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 11/26/2018